CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA APPOINTING JANICE ANNE SIMMONS TO THE LOCAL COMPLETE COUNT COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AS APPOINTEE OF COMMISSIONER BEVERLY PERKINS, FOR A TERM TO COINCIDE WITH THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER UNTIL SUCH COMMITTEE SHALL SUNSET ON DECEMBER 31, 2020; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, <u>Janice Anne Simmons</u> is well qualified to serve as a member of the Local Complete Count Committee of the City of Pompano Beach and the City Commission desires to appoint a member thereto; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO

BEACH, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: That <u>Janice Anne Simmons</u> is hereby appointed to the Local

Complete County Committee as appointee of Commissioner Beverly Perkins, for a term to coincide with the term of office of the Commissioner until such Committee shall sunset on

December 31, 2020; providing for an effective date.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2019.

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST: